2YHUYLHZ
)D0O (QURWPHQW 2YHUYLHZ

The Fall Enrollment component collects student enroliment counts by level of student, enroliment status, gender and
race/ethnicity. In addition, first-time student retention rates and the student-to-faculty ratio are collected. Every other
year data on residence of first-time undergraduates is required and in opposite years, enroliment by student age is
required to be reported.

ePart B, Enrollment of students by age, is UHTXLUHG this year.
ePart C, Residence of first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates, is RSILRQD( this year.

5HVRXUFHV
To download the survey materials for this component: Survey Materials
To access your prior year data submission for this component: Reported Data

If you have questions about completing this survey, please contact the ,3( "6 +HIS "HVN DIl


https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/ipeds/VisIndex.aspx
http://192.168.102.153/IPEDS/PriorYearDataRedirect.aspx?survey_id=6
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3DUW 6HOHFWLRQ
&RPS(HILRQ RI 3DUI & SHVLGHQFH RI )LUWW 7LPH “HJUHH &HUWLILFDIH 6HHNLQJ 8QGHUJUDGXDIHV LV RSILRQDO WKLV \HDU

"R \RX ZLVK IR FRP S(HIiH 3DUll & WKLV \HDU**

J\RX VHIHFI 2R \RX ZL00 VNLS 3DUIl &

J \RX VHIHFW <HV \RX ZL00 EH H[SHFIHG IR FRP SOHIH WKH 3DUl & VFUHHQV
0 No, I will not complete Part C

@ Yes, I will complete Part C
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3DUW $  HD00 (QURIOPHQW IRU )X00 7LPH 8QGHUJUDGXDWH 6WXGHQWY
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3DUWW $  HD00 (QURIOPHQW IRU 3DUW WLPH 8QGHUJUDGXDWH BWXGHQWV
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3

DUV $ D00 (QURIDPHQW IRU *UDGXDWH 6WXGHQWV

|
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3DUW $  HD00 (QURIIPHQW EN\ = LVWDQFH (GXFDWLRQ 6WDWXV
(QURNPHQY DV RI IIKH LQVILIXILRQ V RIILFLDO 1D0 UHSRUILQJ GDIH RU DV RI 2FIREHU

8QGHUJUDGXDIIH GIXGHQIV

Degree/Certificate Non-Degree/Certificate
Seeking Seeking
& (QURIHG exclusively LQ GLVIDQFH HGXFDILRQ 2,550 131
FRXUVHV
(QURWHG in some EXIl QRW D0 GLVWDQFH 14,371 79
HGXFDILRQ FRXUVHV
Not enrolled LQ DQ\ GLVIDQFH HGXFDILRQ 13,361 619

FRXUVHV

*UDGXDIH

GIXGHOWV

2,505

1,357
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3DW $ HDW (QURIIPHQW E\ ~"LVWDQFH (GXFDWLRQ 6WDWXV
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3DUW % D00 (QURIOIPHQW E\ $JH DQG *HQGHU IRU ) X0 WPH 8QGHUJUDGXDWH 6WXGHQWV
(QURNPHQY DV RI IIKH LQVILIXILRQ V RIILFLDO 1D0 UHSRUILQJ GDIH RU DV RI 2FIREHU

$IH XU ILPH
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3DW % )D00 (QURIOIPHQW E\ $JH DQG *HQGHU IRU 3DUW W.PH 8QGHUJUDGXDWH 6WXGHQWY
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3DUuW %

D00 (QURIIPHQW E\ $JH DQG *HQGHU IRU )X00 WLPH *UDGXDWH 6WXGHQWV
(QURNPHQY DV RI IIKH LQVILIXILRQ V RIILFLDO 1D0 UHSRUILQJ GDIH RU DV RI 2FIREHU

) X0 WLPH *UDGXDIH 6WXGHQWV

$IH

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64

Men

0

0

54
1,028
1,230
380
177
122
56

Women

70
1,202
1,142

397
152
142

52
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3DUuW %

D00 (QURIIPHQW E\ $JH DQG *HQGHU IRU 3DUW WLPH *UDGXDWH 6WXGHQWV
(QURNPHQY DV RI IIKH LQVILIXILRQ V RIILFLDO 1D0 UHSRUILQJ GDIH RU DV RI 2FIREHU

$IH

Under 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34

3DUN WLPH *UDGXDIWH 6WXGHQWV

Men

0
1
5
213
534
320

Women

o O O

364
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3DUW & 6FUHHQLQJ 4 XHVWLRQ
LG DQ\ RI \RXU ILUVIl iILPH GHJIUHH FHUILILFDIH VHHNLQJ XQGHUJUDGXDIWH VIIXGHQIV UHSRUHG LQ 3DUIl'$ HQURN ZLIKLQ
PRQIKV Rl JUDGXDILQJ KLIK VFKRR0 RU UHFHLYLQJ WKHL > (="

O No, we do not have any first-time students who enrolled within 12 months of their high school
graduation.
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3DUW & 5HVLGHQFH RI )LUVW WLPH 8QGHUJUDGXDWHV
127 7KHVH GDID DUH RSILRQDO WKLV \HDU

(QURNPHQN DV RI WKH LQWILIXILRQ V RIILELD) IDYW UHSRUILQJI GDIH RU DV RI 2FIREHU
Enter DI (HDVIl RQH zero, where applicable, to verify that the screen has not been skipped.

State of residence when student

was fi

Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island

FIPS Code
rst admitted

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
44

Total first-time

undergraduates

@)

degree/certificate-seeking

=
» 00

w
OQOWUIF,r WO WPEFr O

[N
[N

Of students in column 1, those
who enrolled ZUIKLQ  PRQIKV
of high school graduation
or receiving their GED

@)

=
INGEN

w
OCQWUIFL,NOWER OO

YN
or
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3DUWW & 5HVLGHQFH RI )LUVW WLPH 8QGHUJUDGXDWHV
127 7KHVH GDID DUH RSILRQDO WKLV \HDU

(QURPHQN DV RI WKH LQVILIXILRQ V RIILFLD) 1D0) UHSRUWLQJ GDIWH
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3Dl = 7RWD0 8QGHUJUDGXDWH (QWHULQJ &0DVV
7RID0 8QGHUJUDGXDIH (QUHULQJ &IDVV )D00

D1Total full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates from Part A (GR cohort) 4,085
D2 Total first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A 4,133
D3 Total transfer-in degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A 3,454
D4 Total non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A 829

D5 Of the total non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates displayed on line D4, \KH QXPEHU WKDW DUH QHZ IR~ 629
WKH LQVILIXILRQ LQ )D)

D6 Total entering students at the undergraduate level 8,216
1RIH This is calculated as first-time students (line D2) + students transferring to the institution (line D3) + non-
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates entering in Fall 2015 (line D5).

D7 Percentage of undergraduate entering class represented by your GR cohort (line D1/line D6) 50
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3DUW)  BWXGHQW WR H)DFXOW\ S5DWLR
30HDVH SURYLGH \RXU LQVILIXWLRQ V VIXGHQW IR IDFXON\ UDILR LH VWXGHQW IR LQVWUXFILRQDO VIDIT  IRU XQGHUJUDGXDIH

SURJUDPV IRU ) D00 7KH VIXGHQU WR IDFX0N UDILR DQG DQ\ DFFRPSDQ\LQJ FRQWH[W WKDW LV SURYLGHG ZL00 EH
GLVSID\HG RQ &RWHJH 1DYLJIDIRU

1RIH /RJLF LQ WKLV WHP LV VLPUDU IR WHP ,  IURP WKH &RPPRQ " DID 6HW GDID FRIOHFILRQ

Click here to use a worksheet to help you determine the student-to-faculty ratio
Student-to-faculty ratio 24 tol
Student-to-faculty ratio prior year tol
' <RX PD\ XVH IIKH VSDFH EHIRZ IR SURYLGH FRQWH[W IRV IKH GDIWD \RX YH UHSRUWHG DERYH
7KHVH FRQWH[W QRIHV ZL00 EH SRWWHG RQ IKH &RWHJIH 1DYLIDIRU ZHEVIWH DQG VKRXIG EH ZULWHQ IR EH XQGHUWIRRG
E\ VIXGHQWV DQG SDUHQWV
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6XPPDU\
D00 (QURIOPHQW 6XUYH\ 6XP PDU\
DRXU <HDU , QVWLWXWLRQV ZLWK *UDGXDWH 6WXGHQWV

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS
survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data
in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears
specifically for your institution through the College Navigator website and is included in your
institution’s Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an
opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control
process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is
updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback
Reports will be available through the Data Center and sent to your institution’s CEO in
November 2016.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below
after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at:
1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

BWXGHQW (QURWPHQW

Total enrollment 42,067
Undergraduate enroliment 31,111
Undergraduate transfer-in enroliment 3,454
Graduate enrollment 10,956
Student-to-faculty ratio 24to 1

BWXGHQW &KDUDFWHULVWLFYV  $00 BWXGHQWV
Percent of all students who are female 55%

Percent of all students by race/ethnicity:

American Indian or Alaska Native 0%
Asian 6%
Black or African American 10%
Hispanic/Latino 18%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0%
White 51%
Two or More Races 3%
Race and ethnicity unknown 2%
Nonresident alien 9%

8QGHUJUDGXDWH 6WXGHQW &KDUDFWHULVWLFV
Percent of undergraduates who are female 55%

Percent of undergraduates who are full-time 77%

Percent of undergraduates by race/ethnicity:

American Indian or Alaska Native 0%
Asian 6%
Black or African American 11%
Hispanic/Latino 21%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0%
White 51%
Two or More Races 4%
Race and ethnicity unknown 1%
Nonresident alien 6%

Percent of undergraduate students by age:
24 and under 80%


http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/

25 and over

Age unknown

8QGHUJUDGXDWH SHWHQWLRQ DQG *UDGXDWLRQ SDWH &RKRUW

First-time, full-time bachelor’s seeking student retention
rate

First-time, part-time bachelor’s seeking student retention
rate

Graduation rate cohort as percent of total entering
students

*UDGXDWH 6WXGHQW &KDUDFWHULVWLFV
Percent of graduate students who are female

Percent of graduate students who are full-time

20%
0%

88%

67%

50%

56%
57%






