Cj Yfj]Yk

:U``'9bfc``aYbh'CjYfj]Yk

The Fall Enrollment component collects student enrollment counts by level of student, enrollment status, gender and race/ethnicity. In addition, first-time student retention rates and the student-to-faculty ratio are collected. Every other year data on residence of first-time undergraduates is required and in opposite years, enrollment by student age is required to be reported.

- Part B, Enrollment of students by age, is fYe i]fYX this year.
- Part C, Residence of first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates, is cdh]cbU' this year.

FYgc i fWYg.

To download the survey materials for this component: Survey Materials

To access your prior year data submission for this component: Reported Data

If you have questions about completing this survey, please contact the =D98G'<Y'd'8Yg_'Uh'%!,++!&&)!&)*,.

1
Institution: University of South Florida-Main Campus (137351) User ID: P1373511
Cool 15. 1 1070011
DUCE OVOVINI I
DUfh'GY`YWh]cb
7cad`Yh]cb`cZ`DUfh`7`flFYg]XYbWY`cZ`:]fgh!H]aY`8Y[fYY#7Yfh]Z]WUhY!GYY_]b[`IbXYf[fUXiUhYgL`]g`cdh]cbU``h\]g`mYUf"
8c'mci'k]g\'hc'Wcad'YhY'DUfh'7'h\]g'mYUf3
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
=Z'mc i 'gY`YWh'fiBcfiz'mc i 'k]``'g_]d'DUfh'7"
=Z'mci'gY`YWh'fiMYgfiz'mci'k]```VY`YIdYWhYX'hc'Wcad`YhY'h\Y'DUfh'7'gWfYYbg"
No, I will not complete Part C
Yes, I will complete Part C

Institution: University of South Florida-Main Campus (137351) User ID: P1373511 DUfh'5'!': U```'9bfc``a Ybh'Zcf': i ``!H]a Y'l bXYf[fUXi UhY'Ghi XYbhg 9bfc``a Ybh'Ug'cZ'h\Y']bgh]h i h]cbfg'_____

Inotitution: Helico	Institution, University of Court Floride Main Commun (427254)						
User ID: P13735	Institution: University of South Florida-Main Campus (137351) User ID: P1373511						
	DUfh'5'!': U``'9bfc``a Ybh'Zcf'DUfh!h]a Y'I bXYf[fUXi UhY'Ghi XYbhg						
DOIIIS!.U	PDIC A PDIIZCI D	Ullilija i	T DATILIONI OH GH	V T D I I I			

DUfh'5'!': U``'9bfc``a Ybh'Zcf'; fUXi Uh	YGhiXYbhg	

DUfh'5'!': U``'9bfc``a Ybh'Vm'8]ghUbWY'9Xi WUh]cb'GhUhi g

Don't 3 : . 0 3 bit a rbit vino jghob vi 3 xt vibiljeb etioni g					
9bfc`` a Ybh'Ug'cZ'h\Y']bgh]hih]cbf	g` <u>cZZ]W]U``ZU```fYdcfh]b</u> [` <i>`</i>	<u>(UhY</u> `cf`Ug`cZ`CWhcVYf`%)ž`&\$%	5)		
	I bXYf[fUX	(i UhY Gh i XYbhg	; fUX i UhY		
	Degree/Certificate Seeking	Non-Degree/Certificate Seeking	Gh i XYbhg		
9bfc``YX exclusively]b`X]ghUbWY`YX i WUh]cb	2,550	131	2,505		
9bfc``YX in <i>some</i> V i h'bch'U```X]ghUbWY YX i WUh]cb'Wc i fgYg	14,371	79	1,357		
Not enrolled]b'Ubm'X]ghUbWY'YXiWUh]cb NcifgYg	13,361	619			

Institution: University of South Florida-Main Campus (137351)
User ID: P1373511

DUfh'5 '! ': U``'9bfc``a Ybh'Vm'8]ghUbW''9Xi WJh]cb'GhUhi g

DUfh'6!:U``'9bfc``a Ybh'Vm5[Y'UbX'; YbXYf'Zcf:i``!h]	a Yʻl bXYf[fUXi l	JhY Ghi XYbhg
9bfc`` a Ybh'Ug'cZ'h\Y']bgh]h i h]cbfg' <u>cZZ]W]U``ZU```fYdcfh]b [`X</u>	<u>(UhY</u> `cf`Ug`cZ`CWhcVYf`%	%)ž [*] &\$%)
5[Y	: i``!h]aY	
· ·		

Institution: University of South Florida-Main Campus (137351)
User ID: P1373511

DUfh'6'!': U``'9bfc``a Ybh'Vm'5[Y'UbX'; YbXYf'Zcf'DUfh!h]a Y'I bXYf[fUXi UhY'Ghi XYbhg

DUfh'6'!: U``'9bfc``a Ybh'Vm'5[Y'UbX': YbXYf'Zcf': i ``!hla Y': fUXi UhY'Ghi XYbha

DUTTO : . U POIC A POILVIIIS ET OUX , POXTI ZCI . I !IIJA I ,			
9bfc``a Ybh'Ug'cZ'h\Y']bgh]h i h]cbfig' <u>cZZ]W]U``ZU```fYdcfh]b [`XUhY</u> 'cf	'Ug'cZ'CWhcVYf'%)ž	· &\$ %)	
5 [Y	: i``!h] a Y'; fUX i UhY'Gh i XYbhg		
	Men	Women	
Under 18	0	0	
18-19	0	0	
20-21	54	70	
22-24	1,028	1,202	
25-29	1,230	1,142	
30-34	380	397	
35-39	177	152	
40-49	122	142	
50-64	56	52	
	_	•	

DUfh'6'! ': U``'9bfc``a Ybh'Vm'5[Y'UbX': YbXYf'Zcf'DUfh!hla Y': fUXi UhY'Ghi XYbha

DUITO : : U POIC A POITVITS [POX ; POX PI ZCI DUITEIJA P ;			
9bfc`` a Ybh'Ug'cZ'h\Y']bgh]hih]cbfg'cZZ]W]U`'ZU```fYdcfh]b['XUhY'cf	'Ug'cZ'CWhcVYf'%)ž'8	3\$%)	
5 [Y	DUfh!h] a Y'; fUX i UhY'Gh i XYbhg		
	Men	Women	
Under 18	0	0	
18-19	1	0	
20-21	5	8	
22-24	213	364	
25-29	534	920	
30-34	320		

Institution: University of South Florida-Main Campus (137351)
User ID: P1373511

DUfh'7 '! 'GWfYYb]b['E i Ygh]c b
8]X'Ubm'cZ'mc i f'Z]fgh!h] a Y'XY[fYY#WYfh]Z]WUhY!gYY_]b['ibXYf[fUXiUhY'gh i XYbhg'flfYdcfhYX']b'DUfh'5\L'Ybfc'''k]h\]b'%&
a cbh\g'cZ'[fUXiUh]b['\][\'gW\cc''cf'fYWY]j]b['h\Y]f'; 983

No, we do not have any first-time students who enrolled within 12 months of their high school graduation.

DUfh 7 ! FYg]XYbW cZ:]fgh h]a Y I bXYf[fUXi UhYg

DOTTI / : 1 Tgjx 15 vw CZ. jigiri		Y'XUhU'UfY'cdh]cbU`'h\]g'mYUf"	
9bfc``a Ybh'Ug'cZ'h\Y']	bgh]h i h]cbfigʻ <u>c</u>	<u>ZZ]W]U``ZU```fYdcfh]b[`XUhY</u> `cf`Ug	gʻcZʻCWhcVYfʻ%)žʻ&\$%)
	ro, where appl	icable, to verify that the screen	
State of <u>residence</u> when student was first admitted	FIPS Code	Total <u>first-time</u> degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (1)	Of students in column 1, those who enrolled k]h\]b"%& a cbh\g of high school graduation or receiving their GED (2)
Maryland	24	18	17
Massachusetts	25	14	14
Michigan	26	9	9
Minnesota	27	9	9
Mississippi	28	1	1
Missouri	29	3	3 0 2 1
Montana	30	0	0
Nebraska	31	3	2
Nevada	32	1	
New Hampshire	33	5	5
New Jersey	34	39	38
New Mexico	35	0	0
New York	36	41	41
North Carolina	37	11	10
North Dakota	38		
Ohio	39	17	16
Oklahoma	40	1	1
Oregon	41	0	0
Pennsylvania	42	39	39
Rhode Island	44	2	2

DUfh 7 ! FYg]XYbW cZ:]fgh h]a Y I bXYf[fUXi UhYg

BCH9.'H\YgY'XUhU'UfY'cdh]cbU'`h\]g'mYUf"							
9bfc``a Ybh'Ug'cZ'h\Y']bgh]h i h]cbfg	9bfc``aYbh'UgʻcZ'h\Y`]bgh]hih]cbfgʻ <u>cZZ]W]U``ZU```fYdcfh]b[`XUhY</u>						

DUfh'8 ! Hchu`I bXYf[fUXi UhY 9bhYf]b[7`Ugg

HchU``I bXYf [fUX i UhY`9bhYf]b [`7`Uggž`: U```&\$%)	
D1 Total full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking <u>undergraduates</u> from Part A (GR <u>cohort</u>)	4,085
D2 Total <u>first-time</u> degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A	4,133
D3 Total transfer-in degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A	3,454
D4 Total non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates (full-time + part-time) from Part A	829
D5 Of the total non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates displayed on line D4, h\Y'biaVYf'h\Uh'UfY'bYk'hch\Y']bgh]hih]cb']b':U```&\$%)	629
D6Total entering students at the undergraduate level BchY . This is calculated as first-time students (line D2) + students transferring to the institution (line D3) + non-degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates entering in Fall 2015 (line D5).	8,216
D7 Percentage of undergraduate entering class represented by your GR cohort (line D1/line D6)	50

DUfh: !:Ghi XYbh! hc!: UW `hmF Uh]c
D'YUgY'dfcj]XY'mcif']bgh]h ih]cbfg'gh i XYbh!hc!ZUW i `hm'fUh]c'fl]"Y"z'gh i XYbh!hc!]bghf i Wh]cbU `ghUZZt Zcf' i bXYf[fUX i UhY
dfc[fU a g'Zcf': U```&\$%)"'H\Y'gh i XYbh!hc!ZUW i `hm'fUh]c'UbX'Ubm'UWWc a dUbm]b ['WcbhY I h'h\Uh']g'dfcj]XYX'k]```VY
X]gd'UmYX'cb'7c``Y[Y'BUj][Uhcf"

BchY. @c[]W']b'h\]g']hY a `]g'g] a]'Uf'hc']hY a `=!&'Zfc a 'h\Y'7c a a cb'8UhU'GYh'XUhU'Wc``YWh]cb''

Click here to use a worksheet to help you determine the student-to-faculty ratio

Student-to-faculty ratio
Student-to-faculty ratio prior year

@ 'Mc i a Um' i gY'h\Y'gdUWY'VY'c k'hc'dfcj]XY'WcbhYIh'Zcf'h\Y'XUhU'mc i fi jY'fYdcfhYX'UVc jY''
H\YgY'WcbhYIh'bchYg' k]```VY'dcghYX'cb'h\Y'7c``Y[Y'BUj][Uhcf'kYVg]hYz'UbX'g\c i `X'VY'kf]hhYb'hc'VY' i bXYfghccX

Institution: University of South Florida-Main Campus (137351)

User ID: P1373511

Vm'ghiXYbhg'UbX'dUfYbhg"

Gi a a Ufm

: U```9bfc``a Ybh'Gi fj Ym'Gi a a Ufm : ci f! MYUf =bgh]hi h]cbg'k]h\ ; fUXi UhY'Ghi XYbhq

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. Additionally, some of the reported data appears specifically for your institution through the College Navigator website and is included in your institution's Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data collection period closes and Data Feedback Reports will be available through the <u>Data Center</u> and sent to your institution's CEO in November 2016.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after reviewing the data reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Ghi XYbh'9bfc``a Ybh		
Total enrollment	42,067	
Undergraduate enrollment	31,111	
Undergraduate transfer-in enrollment	3,454	
Graduate enrollment	10,956	
Student-to-faculty ratio	24 to 1	

Ghi XYbhʻ7\UfUWhYf]gh]Wgʻfl5```Ghi XYbhgŁ	
Percent of all students who are female	55%
Percent of all students by race/ethnicity:	
American Indian or Alaska Native	0%
Asian	6%
Black or African American	10%
Hispanic/Latino	18%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0%
White	51%
Two or More Races	3%
Race and ethnicity unknown	2%
Nonresident alien	9%

55%
77%
0%
6%
11%
21%
0%
51%
4%
1%
6%
80%

25 and over	20%
Age unknown	0%

I bXYf[fUXi UhY'FYhYbh]cb'UbX'; fUXi Uh]cb'FUhY	7c\cfh
First-time, full-time bachelor's seeking student retention rate	88%
First-time, part-time bachelor's seeking student retention rate	67%
Graduation rate cohort as percent of total entering students	50%

; fUXiUhY'GhiXYbh'7\UfUWhYf]gh]Wg	
Percent of graduate students who are female	56%
Percent of graduate students who are full-time	57%